### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bull Guard Limited		102/15/2008	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ETV Capital S.A.
Street Address:	6 Rue Philippe II
City:	Luxembourg City
State/Country:	LUXEMBOURG
Postal Code:	L-2340
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: LUXEMBOURG

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3004358	BULLGUARD
Registration Number:	3004357	BULLGUARD

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)425-5288

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 425-7200

Email: mmarsh@kenyon.com

Correspondent Name: Michelle Mancino Marsh, Esq.

Address Line 1: ONE BROADWAY
Address Line 2: Kenyon & Kenyon

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 13154/3

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

900107848

Name:

TRADEMARK REEL: 003787 FRAME: 0044 .00 .00

#85 HO

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michelle Mancino Marsh
Signature:	/s/Michelle Mancino Marsh/
Date:	06/02/2008
Total Attachments: 3 source=Security Agreement#page1.tif source=Security Agreement#page2.tif source=Security Agreement#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003787 FRAME: 0045

# TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

·
THIS TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT is entered into and effective this day of 2008, by and between Bullguard Limited, a corporation organized under the laws of the United Kingdom with a principal place of business at 823 Salisbury House, London, EC2M 5QQ, United Kingdom ("Grantor"), and ETV Capital S.A., a corporation organized under the laws of Luxembourg, with a principal place of business at 6 rue Philippe II, L-2340, Luxembourg ("Secured Party").
<u>RECITALS</u>
WHEREAS, Grantor owns the trademarks and the trademark registrations which are listed on Exhibit "A" attached hereto; and
WHEREAS, Secured Party has loaned certain funds to Grantor (the "Loan"); and
WHEREAS, Grantor is willing to secure repayment of the Loan through its grant of the security interest set forth herein, and Secured Party wishes to accept such security interest,
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:
1. Grantor hereby grants to Secured Party, and Secured Party hereby accepts from Grantor, a security interest in and to Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and trademark registrations listed on Exhibit "A" attached hereto, and the goodwill of the business connected therewith and symbolized thereby.
2. The security interest created by this instrument shall automatically terminate upon repayment of the Loan. Notwithstanding the foregoing, Secured Party shall execute and deliver such documents, and perform such acts, as are reasonably requested by Grantor in order to confirm or memorialize such termination. Secured Party hereby appoints Grantor as Secured Party's duly authorized attorney-in-fact to execute and deliver such documents and to perform such acts in the name and on behalf of Secured Party, in the event that Secured Party fails or refuses to do so, for any reason or for no reason. Such appointment is irrevocable and coupled with an interest.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be duly executed by their respective duly authorized representatives as of theday of 2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003787 FRAME: 0046

**BULLGUARD LIMITED** Dated: 13 march OS By: Name: Title: ETV CAPITAL S.A. Dated: Jan-Louis Comunat Title: Directors the undersigned Henri HELLINCKX, notary public residing in Luxembourg hereby certifies the authenticity of the signature(s) apposed hereabove. Luxembourg, the 15Hof February 2008. KINGDOM OF DENMARK CITY OF COPENHAGIEN EMBASSY OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA Roudelbush and qualified, do how march and to the the individual d being informed by me of the contents of mid document /- duly acknowledged to me that /- executed the m freely and voluntarily for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

1472592 1.DOC2

Marilynn W.-Rowdybush TRADEMARK

In witness whereof I have beaution set my hand and official

REEL: 003787 FRAME: 0047

of the United States of America

# EXHIBIT "A"

BULLGUARD (U.S. Reg. No. 3,004,358, issued October 4, 2005)

BULLGUARD and Design (U.S. Reg. No. 3,004,357, issued October 4, 2005)

1472592\_1.DOC3

**RECORDED: 06/02/2008** 

**TRADEMARK**